
                                WESTSHORE PARK HOA DIRECTORY:  October 25, 2025                
             PO Box 87762 (28304)         Email:  westshoreparkHOA@gmail.com 

 
House        Name          Home Phone           Cell Phone                 Email 
 
         Bldg #1 
 
1312    Cam Stout               624-9103 cam@stoutproperties.com 
1314    Faye Maxwell               485-1608             391-1486             fayemax@hotmail.com 
1316    Geralyn & Bob Holcombe       (704) 299-1688 rkholcombe@earthlink.net                        
 ======================================================================================================= 
      Bldg #2  
     
1320         Daphne &                286-7776 dmanninginfay@gmail.com 
    Ray Manning                             286-7779 rmanning0317@gmail.com 
1322         Martha Ann &                                           624-0335            mamharrell@gmail.com 
                 Charlie Harrell                                          624-8842 charrell@harrellsauto.com 
1324         Lynn Breeden               485-2590             850-8473            lbreeden@nc.rr.com 
=========================================================================================================== 

Bldg #3  
      
1326         Marilyn & Tom Kiser                                818-5796 mtkiser@gmail.com 
1328         Kim &                  kimhurley57@gmail.com  
   Mark Hurley               977-3535 hurleycm1@gmail.com 
1330         June Miller                     484-1370            391-9899             markmiller.nc@gmail.com 
============================================================================================================= 

Bldg #4 
 
1332         Joelle Wampler                                          578-3717         nchutaff@gmail.com 
   Wayne Wampler               391-0261 ncwampler@gmail.com 
1334         Sharon &                         568-5177            824-7313          rutherdon@aol.com 
                 Don Ruther                                                303-8279  
1336         Janet Holt                                                   624-0199 janet.holt@me.com 
1338         Joanne &                670-6306 joanne@chavonne.net 
   Tony Chavonne                                                   tony@chavonne.net 
============================================================================================================== 

Bldg #5  
      
1340         Jan &                                                           850-8337         tlsjds@aol.com 
                Terry Smith                                                 850-8336 
1342         Tricia &                                      309-2388          patricialknox@gmail.com  
                 Dennis Knox                 309-2387  dennisknox05@gmail.com 
1344         Hideki Morooka                                         000-0000         hmorooka@gmail.com 
 ================================================================================================================ 

Bldg #6 
 
1346         Jackie & Joe Henderson                             412-527-8518     hendersonjb911@gmail.com 
1348         Julia &                                                         723-2067           juliakmartin@gmail.com 
                 Mike Martin                                               797-3252 drmikemartin@gmail.com  
1350         Norie Maxwell              484-3395              849-4829          billmaxwell@nc.rr.com 
    PO Box 5390, Fayetteville, 28305 
1352         Samantha Fasul                                           512-7824              sfasul@icloud.com     
   322 Causeway Dr., Sea Path Tower, Apt 1108, Wrightsville Beach 28480 


